Northbound Departures (14 December 2025 - |6 May 2026 - subject to changes)

Origin
Shrewsbury
Yorton
Wem

Prees
Whitchurch
Wrenbury
Nantwich
Crewe
Destination

Origin
Shrewsbury
Yorton
Wem

Prees
Whitchurch
Wrenbury
Nantwich
Crewe
Destination

Origin
Shrewsbury
Yorton
Wem

Prees
Whitchurch
Wrenbury
Nantwich
Crewe
Destination

Origin
Shrewsbury
Yorton
Wem

Prees
Whitchurch
Wrenbury
Nantwich
Crewe
Destination

Origin
Shrewsbury
Yorton
Wem

Prees
Whitchurch
Wrenbury
Nantwich
Crewe
Destination

M-Sa
SHR

0531
0540
0545
0550
0557
0603
0609
0622
CRE

M-Sa
SHR

1019
1029
1035
1040
1047
1054
1100
1112
CRE

M-Sa
SHR

1419
1429
1435
1440
1447
1454
1500
1512
CRE

Sun
SWA
1752

1828
MAN

Sun
MFH
2053

2128
MAN

M-Fr
SHR

0622
0631
0636
0641
0648
0654
0700
0709
CRE

Sun
SHR
1020
1029
1035
1040
1047
1053
1100
113
CRE

Sun
SHR
1420
1429
1435
1440
1447
1453
1500
1512
CRE

M-Fr
CDF
1821

1838

1848
1858
CTR

CDF
2058

2136
MAN

Sa
SHR
0619
0628
0634
0639
0647
0653
0700
0711
CRE

Sun
CDF
1054

1126
MAN

M-Sa
CDF
1455

1528
MAN

Sa
CDF
1821

1837

1847
1900
CTR

M-Fr
CDF
2101

2136
MAN

Sa
CDF
0644

0658

0707

0718
0729
MAN

M-Sa
CDF
1055

1128
MAN

Sun
CMN
1457

1529
MAN

Sun
SHR
1820
1829
1835
1840
1847
1853
1900
1912
CRE

CDF
2215
2224
2229
2234
2241
2247
2253
2305
MAN

M-Fr
CDF
0646

0659

0709

0719
0730
MAN

Sa
MFH
1153

1210

1219
1229
MAN

M-Sa
MFH
1552

1609

1618
1629
MAN

M-Sa
SHR

1829
1839
1845
1850
1857
1904
1910
1922
CRE

M-Fr
CDF
2216
2228
2236
2246

2255
MAN

M-Fr
CDF
0749

0800

0809

0818
0829
MAN

M-Fr
MFH
1154

1211

1220
1230
MAN

Sun
SWA
1556

1627
MAN

M-Sa
CDF
1856

1928
MAN

Sun
BHI
2231

2302
CTR

Sa
CDF
0749

0800

0809

0818
0829
MAN

Sun
SWA
1153

1225
MAN

M-Fr
SHR

1616
1626
1632
1637
1644
1651
1657
1712
CRE

Sun
MFH
1857

1927
MAN

Sun

CDF
2317
2326
2331
2336
2343
2349
2355
0006
CTR

M-Sa
SHR

0819
0829
0835
0840
0847
0854
0900
0912
CRE

M-Sa
SHR

1219
1229
1235
1240
1247
1254
1300
1312
CRE

Sa
SHR
1619
1629
1635
1640
1647
1654
1700
1712
CRE

Sa
MFH
1952

2009

2018
2029
MAN

CDF
2324

2355
CTR

Sun
SHR
0825
0834
0840
0845
0852
0858
0905
0917
CRE

Sun
SHR
1220
1229
1235
1240
1247
1253
1300
1312
CRE

Sun
SHR
1620
1629
1635
1640
1647
1653
1700
1712
CRE

M-Fr
MFH
1953

2009

2018
2029
MAN

Sa

BHM
2337
2346
2350
2355
0001
0007
0012
0021
CRE

Sa
SWA
0849

0907

0917
0929
MAN

M-Sa
CDF
1255

1328
MAN

M-Fr
CDF
1655

1728
MAN

Sun
SWA
2003

2035
MAN

M-Fr
CDF
2338
2347
2352
2357
0004
0010
0016
0026
CTR

M-Fr

SWA CMN CMN

0851

0908

0919
0930
MAN

Sun
SWA
1257

1328
MAN

Sa
CDF
1655

1728
MAN

Sun
SHR
2020
2029
2035
2040
2047
2053
2100
2112
CRE

Sun
BHI
2348

0021
CTR

Sa

0953

1009

1018
1029
MAN

Sun
SWA
1343

1421
MAN

Sun
MFH
1657

1729
MAN

M-Fr
CDF
2027

2049
2100
CTR

M-Fr
CDF
0034
0043
0048
0053
0100
0106
0l12
0123
CRE

M-Fr

0954

1010

1019
1029
MAN

Sa
MFH
1352

1409

1418
1428
MAN

M-Fr
FGH
1749

1800

1809

1818
1829
MAN

Sa
CDF
2027

2050
2101
HHD

Sun
SHR
0955

1026
MAN

M-Fr
MFH
1353

1410

1419
1429
MAN

Sa
FGH
1750

1801

1809

1818
1829
MAN

M-Sa
SHR

2035
2044
2050
2055
2102
2108
2115
2127
CRE



Southbound Departures (14 December 2025 - 16 May 2026 - subject to changes)

Origin
Crewe
Nantwich
Wrenbury
Whitchurch
Prees

Wem
Yorton
Shrewsbury
Destination

Origin
Crewe
Nantwich
Wrenbury
Whitchurch
Prees

Wem
Yorton
Shrewsbury
Destination

Origin
Crewe
Nantwich
Wrenbury
Whitchurch
Prees

Wem
Yorton
Shrewsbury
Destination

Origin
Crewe
Nantwich
Wrenbury
Whitchurch
Prees

Wem
Yorton
Shrewsbury
Destination

Origin
Crewe
Nantwich
Wrenbury
Whitchurch
Prees

Wem
Yorton
Shrewsbury
Destination

M-Fr
CTR
0441

0514
BHI

M-Sa
MAN
0910

0940
CDF

Sun

CRE
1320
1328
1334
1342
1348
1354
1359
1411
SHR

M-Sa
MAN
1810
1818
1828
1836

1849

Sa
CTR
0448

0518
BHI

M-Sa
CRE

0919
0926
0933
0941
0948
0954
0959
1012
SHR

M-Sa
MAN
1410
1417

1427

1445
PMD

Sun
MAN
1816

1846

CMN* SWA
*MFH Fr only

M-Sa
MAN
2210
2217
2223

2230
2236
2241

2246
2259
SHR

Sa
MAN
2314
2321
2327
2334
2340
2345
2350
0003
SHR

M-Fr
CRE
0507

0537
CDF

Sun

CRE
0921
0929
0935
0943
0949
0955
1000
1012
SHR

Sun
MAN
1410

1441
SWA

M-Fr
MAN
1910
1918

1944
CDF

M-Fr
MAN
2318
2325
2331

2338
2344
2349
2354
0006
SHR

Sa
CRE
0512

0542
CDF

M-Sa
MAN
1010
1018

1028

1046
FGH

M-Sa
MAN
1510

1540
CDF

Sa

MAN
1910
1918

1945
CDF

Sun
CTR
2330
2339
2345
2352
2358
0003
0008
0020
SHR

M-Fr
CRE

0517
0524
0530
0537
0543
0548
0553
0605
SHR

Sun

MAN
1012
1020

1031

1042

1055
SWA

Sun
MAN
1510

541
MFH

Sun
MAN
1910

1941
CMN

Sa
CRE
0519
0526
0532
0539
0545
0550
0555
0605
SHR

M-Sa
MAN
1110

1141
CDF

M-Sa
CRE
1519
1526
1533
1541
1548
1554
1559
1612
SHR

Sun

CRE
1920
1928
1934
1942
1948
1954
1959
2011
SHR

M-Fr
CRE
0554
0601

0611

0620

0632
MFH

Sun
MAN
1110

1142
MFH

Sun

CRE
1520
1528
1534
1542
1548
1554
1559
1611
SHR

Sa

CRE
1936
1943
1950
1958
2005
2011
2016
2030
SHR

Sa

CRE
0555
0602

0612

0621

0633
MFH

M-Sa
CRE
1119
1126
1133
1141
1148
1154
1159
1212
SHR

M-Fr
MAN
1610
1617

1627

1635

1646
FGH

M-Fr
CRE
1936
1943
1950
1958
2005
2011
2016
2031
SHR

Sa
CRE
0636
0643
0649
0656
0702
0707
0712
0723
SHR

Sun

CRE
1125
1133
1140
1148
1154
1159
1204
1216
SHR

Sa

MAN
1610
1617
1627
1635

1647
FGH

M-Sa
MAN
2010
2018
2028
2036

2049
CDF

Origin/Destination Codes

BHI - Birmingham International
BHM - Birmingham New Street
CDF - Cardiff Central

CMN - Carmarthen
CRE - Crewe

CTR - Chester

M-Fr
CRE

0638
0646
0652
0659
0705
0710
0715
0725
SHR

M-Sa
MAN
1210
1217

1227

1245
MFH

Sun
MAN
1610

1643
SWA

Sun
MAN
2016

2047
SWA

M-Sa M-Fr Sa M-Sa
MAN CRE CRE MAN
0709 0733 0734 08I0
0717 0740 0741 0818
0746 0747
0754 0755 0828
0800 0801
0805 0806
0810 08I1
0743 0824 0825 0846
CDF BHI BHI MFH

Sun M-Sa  Sun M-Sa
MAN MAN MAN CRE
1216 1310 1310 1319
1326
1333
1341
1348
1354
1359
1246 1341 1343 1412
SWA CDF MFH SHR

M-Sa  Sun M-Sa  Sun
MAN MAN CRE CRE
1710 1710 1719 1720

1718 1726 1728
1733 1734
1741 1742
1748 1748
1754 1754
1759 1759

1744 1741 1812 18I1
SWA SWA SHR SHR

Sun M-Sa  Sun Sun
HHD MAN MAN CRE
2050 2110 2110 2145
2118 2117 2153
2124 2123 2159
2131 2130 2207
2137 2136 2213
2142 2141 2219
2147 2146 2224
2120 2158 2159 2236
BHI CDF CDF SHR

FGH - Fishguard Harbour
HHD - Holyhead

MAN - Manchester Piccadilly
MFH - Milford Haven

PMD - Pembroke Dock

SHR - Shrewsbury

SWA - Swansea
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