

Northbound Departures (14 December 2025 - 16 May 2026 - subject to changes)

Origin	M-Sa	M-Fr	Sa	Sa	M-Fr	M-Fr	Sa	M-Sa	Sun	Sa	M-Fr	Sa	M-Fr	Sun
Shrewsbury	SHR	SHR	SHR	CDF	CDF	CDF	CDF	SHR	SHR	SWA	SWA	CMN	CMN	SHR
Yorton	0540	0631	0628					0829	0834					
Wem	0545	0636	0634	0658	0659	0800	0800	0835	0840					
Prees	0550	0641	0639					0840	0845					
Whitchurch	0557	0648	0647	0707	0709	0809	0809	0847	0852	0907	0908	1009	1010	
Wrenbury	0603	0654	0653					0854	0858					
Nantwich	0609	0700	0700	0718	0719	0818	0818	0900	0905	0917	0919	1018	1019	
Crewe	0622	0709	0711	0729	0730	0829	0829	0912	0917	0929	0930	1029	1029	1026
Destination	CRE	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN

Origin	M-Sa	Sun	Sun	M-Sa	Sa	M-Fr	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	Sun	Sa	M-Fr
Shrewsbury	SHR	SHR	CDF	CDF	MFH	MFH	SWA	SHR	SHR	CDF	SWA	SWA	MFH	MFH
Yorton	1029	1029						1229	1229					
Wem	1035	1035						1235	1235					
Prees	1040	1040						1240	1240					
Whitchurch	1047	1047			1210	1211		1247	1247				1409	1410
Wrenbury	1054	1053						1254	1253					
Nantwich	1100	1100			1219	1220		1300	1300				1418	1419
Crewe	1112	1113	1126	1128	1229	1230	1225	1312	1312	1328	1328	1421	1428	1429
Destination	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN

Origin	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	Sun	M-Fr	Sa
Shrewsbury	SHR	SHR	CDF	CMN	MFH	SWA	SHR	SHR	SHR	CDF	CDF	MFH	FGH	FGH
Yorton	1429	1429					1626	1629	1629					
Wem	1435	1435					1632	1635	1635				1800	1801
Prees	1440	1440					1637	1640	1640					
Whitchurch	1447	1447			1609		1644	1647	1647				1809	1809
Wrenbury	1454	1453					1651	1654	1653					
Nantwich	1500	1500			1618		1657	1700	1700				1818	1818
Crewe	1512	1512	1528	1529	1629	1627	1712	1712	1712	1728	1728	1729	1829	1829
Destination	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN

Origin	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	Sun	M-Sa	M-Sa	Sun	Sa	M-Fr	Sun	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	M-Sa
Shrewsbury	SWA	CDF	CDF	SHR	SHR	CDF	MFH	MFH	MFH	SWA	SHR	CDF	CDF	SHR
Yorton	1752	1821	1821	1820	1829	1856	1857	1952	1953	2003	2020	2027	2027	2035
Wem				1829	1839						2029			2044
Prees				1835	1845						2035			2050
Whitchurch		1838	1837	1847	1857		2009	2009		2047				2102
Wrenbury				1853	1904					2053				2108
Nantwich		1848	1847	1900	1910		2018	2018		2100	2049	2050	2115	
Crewe	1828	1858	1900	1912	1922	1928	1927	2029	2029	2035	2112	2100	2101	2127
Destination	MAN	CTR	CTR	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CTR	HHD	CRE

Origin	Sun	Sa	M-Fr	Sa	M-Fr	Sun	Sun	Sa	Sa	M-Fr	Sun	M-Fr		
Shrewsbury	MFH	CDF	CDF	CDF	CDF	BHI	CDF	CDF	BHM	CDF	BHI	CDF		
Yorton	2053	2058	2101	2215	2216	2231	2317	2324	2337	2338	2348	0034		
Wem				2224			2326		2346	2347		0043		
Prees				2229	2228		2331		2350	2352		0048		
Whitchurch				2234			2336		2355	2357		0053		
Wrenbury				2241	2236		2343		0001	0004		0100		
Nantwich				2247			2349		0007	0010		0106		
Crewe				2253	2246		2355		0012	0016		0112		
Destination	2128	2136	2136	2305	2255	2302	0006	2355	0021	0026	0021	0123		
Destination	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CTR	CTR	CTR	CRE	CTR	CTR	CRE		

Southbound Departures (14 December 2025 - 16 May 2026 - subject to changes)

	M-Fr	Sa	M-Fr	Sa	M-Fr	Sa	M-Fr	Sa	Sa	M-Fr	M-Sa	M-Fr	Sa	M-Sa
Origin	CTR	CTR	CRE	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN							
Crewe	0441	0448	0507	0512	0517	0519	0554	0555	0636	0638	0709	0733	0734	0810
Nantwich					0524	0526	0601	0602	0643	0646	0717	0740	0741	0818
Wrenbury					0530	0532			0649	0652		0746	0747	
Whitchurch					0537	0539	0611	0612	0656	0659		0754	0755	0828
Prees					0543	0545			0702	0705		0800	0801	
Wem					0548	0550	0620	0621	0707	0710		0805	0806	
Yorton					0553	0555			0712	0715		0810	0811	
Shrewsbury	0514	0518	0537	0542	0605	0605	0632	0633	0723	0725	0743	0824	0825	0846
Destination	BHI	BHI	CDF	CDF	SHR	SHR	MFH	MFH	SHR	SHR	CDF	BHI	BHI	MFH

	M-Sa	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa										
Origin	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE
Crewe	0910	0919	0921	1010	1012	1110	1110	1119	1125	1210	1216	1310	1310	1319
Nantwich		0926	0929	1018	1020			1126	1133	1217				1326
Wrenbury		0933	0935					1133	1140					1333
Whitchurch		0941	0943	1028	1031			1141	1148	1227				1341
Prees		0948	0949					1148	1154					1348
Wem		0954	0955		1042			1154	1159					1354
Yorton		0959	1000					1159	1204					1359
Shrewsbury	0940	1012	1012	1046	1055	1141	1142	1212	1216	1245	1246	1341	1343	1412
Destination	CDF	SHR	SHR	FGH	SWA	CDF	MFH	SHR	SHR	MFH	SWA	CDF	MFH	SHR

	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	M-Sa	Sun
Origin	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE
Crewe	1320	1410	1410	1510	1510	1519	1520	1610	1610	1610	1710	1710	1719	1720
Nantwich	1328	1417				1526	1528	1617	1617		1718		1726	1728
Wrenbury	1334					1533	1534						1733	1734
Whitchurch	1342	1427				1541	1542	1627	1627				1741	1742
Prees	1348					1548	1548						1748	1748
Wem	1354					1554	1554	1635	1635				1754	1754
Yorton	1359					1559	1559						1759	1759
Shrewsbury	1411	1445	1441	1540	1541	1612	1611	1646	1647	1643	1744	1741	1812	1811
Destination	SHR	PMD	SWA	CDF	MFH	SHR	SHR	FGH	FGH	SWA	SWA	SWA	SHR	SHR

	M-Sa	Sun	M-Fr	Sa	Sun	Sun	Sa	M-Fr	M-Sa	Sun	Sun	M-Sa	Sun	Sun
Origin	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	MAN	CRE	CRE	CRE	MAN	MAN	HHD	MAN	MAN	CRE
Crewe	1810	1816	1910	1910	1910	1920	1936	1936	2010	2016	2050	2110	2110	2145
Nantwich	1818		1918	1918		1928	1943	1943	2018			2118	2117	2153
Wrenbury						1934	1950	1950				2124	2123	2159
Whitchurch	1828					1942	1958	1958	2028			2131	2130	2207
Prees						1948	2005	2005				2137	2136	2213
Wem	1836					1954	2011	2011	2036			2142	2141	2219
Yorton						1959	2016	2016				2147	2146	2224
Shrewsbury	1849	1846	1944	1945	1941	2011	2030	2031	2049	2047	2120	2158	2159	2236
Destination	CMN*	SWA	CDF	CDF	CMN	SHR	SHR	SHR	CDF	SWA	BHI	CDF	CDF	SHR

	M-Sa	Sa	M-Fr	Sun
Origin	MAN	MAN	MAN	CTR
Crewe	2210	2314	2318	2330
Nantwich	2217	2321	2325	2339
Wrenbury	2223	2327	2331	2345
Whitchurch	2230	2334	2338	2352
Prees	2236	2340	2344	2358
Wem	2241	2345	2349	0003
Yorton	2246	2350	2354	0008
Shrewsbury	2259	0003	0006	0020
Destination	SHR	SHR	SHR	SHR

Origin/Destination Codes
 BHI - Birmingham International
 HHD - Holyhead
 BHM - Birmingham New Street
 MAN - Manchester Piccadilly
 CDF - Cardiff Central
 MFH - Milford Haven
 CMN - Carmarthen
 PMD - Pembroke Dock
 CRE - Crewe
 SHR - Shrewsbury
 CTR - Chester
 SWA - Swansea